Senate Economics L egislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: PC

Question: SBT 3455-3456

Topic: Government Advertising
Reference: Written - 30 October 2014
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
3455. How much has been spent on government advertising (including job ads)?
a) List each item of expenditure and cost
b) List the approving officer for each item
C) Detail the outlets that were paid for the advertising
3456. What government advertising is planned for the rest of the financial year?
a) List thetotal expected cost
b) List each item of expenditure and cost
C) List the approving officer for each item
d) Detail the outlets that have been or will be paid for the advertising

Answer:

As at 30 October 2014

3455.

Date Outlet Purpose Approving Officer Cost
(GST Exclusive)

31/07/2014 | Mitchell Advertise Childcare Public Hearings Assistant 1,331.32

Partners Commissioner

3456. The Commission will continue to advertise public inquiries and hearings as they arise.

